6
36
9
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 369
369
Semiconductors – Discretes
S
em

1K+500+100+25+1+
Price Each
Order CodeMftrs. List No.
TO-220 TO-3 TO-264
SD419
@
High Voltage, Switching – Isolated Packages
BUW13AFPS(c)370.810.01.5100045015
BUV48AFIST(b)650.88.01.5100045015
BUW12AFPS(c)340.86.01.510004508
MJF18004ON(a)350.41.01.110004505
Mftrs.
List No.Mftr.
Pack-
age
Ptot
@ 25°C
W
tf
max.
µs
IC
A
VCE
(sat)
V
VCES
max.
V
VCEO
max.
V
IC
max.
A
For use in converters, inverters, switch mode power supplies, motor control and other
inductive switching applications. Isolated packages offer simpler and safer heatsinking.
SD286
@
(a) ISOWATT220
Lead spacing=2.54; Isolation voltage=2kV
(b) ISOWATT218
Lead spacing=5.45; Isolation voltage=4kV
(c) SOT-199
Lead spacing=5.45; Isolation voltage=1.5kV
(a) (b) (c)b c e
b
c
e
b
c
e
† Available until stocks are exhausted
931-469.MJF18004
†681-921. BUW13AF
†681-910. BUW12AF
251-069.BUV48AFI
1K+500+100+25+1+
Price Each
Order CodeMftrs. List No.